
[WHAT IS A.L.I.C.E. TRAINING?]

A.L.I.C.E. stands for Alert, Lockdown, Information, Counter and Evacuation.  It is a 
comprehensive crisis training program designed to give participants common sense 
insight and response options when encountering an active shooter.

[DATES]

Day Date Start Time End Time Location

Tuesday 9/3/2019 5:00 PM 6:30 PM Bowman 133

Thursday 9/12/2019 1:30 PM 3:00 PM KSC Governance Chambers

Tuesday 9/17/2019 3:30 PM 5:00 PM Michael Schwartz Center 177

Thursday 9/19/2019 9:00 AM 10:30 AM KSC Governance Chambers

Monday 9/23/2019 3:00 PM 4:30 PM Liquid Crystal 101

Friday 9/27/2019 1:30 PM 3:00 PM Bowman 133

Wednesday 10/2/2019 3:30 PM 5:00 PM Michael Schwartz Center 177

Monday 10/7/2019 9:00 AM 10:30 AM Michael Schwartz Center 177

Wednesday 10/9/2019 5:00 PM 6:30 PM Michael Schwartz Center 177

Monday 10/14/2019 1:30 PM 3:00 PM Liquid Crystal 101

Wednesday 10/16/2019 3:30 PM 5:00 PM Michael Schwartz Center 177

Friday 10/18/2019 10:00AM 11:30 AM Lowry 143

Wednesday 10/23/2019 1:30 PM 3:00 PM Liquid Crystal 101

Friday 10/25/2019 9:00 AM 10:30 AM McGilvrey 302

Tuesday 10/29/2019 1:00 PM 2:30 PM Michael Schwartz Center 177

Thursday 10/31/2019 3:00 PM 4:30 PM Liquid Crystal 101

Tuesday 11/5/2019 1:30 PM 3:00 PM Michael Schwartz Center 177

Thursday 11/7/2019 1:30 PM 3:00 PM KSC Governance Chambers

Tuesday 11/12/2019 3:30 PM 5:00 PM Michael Schwartz Center 177

Thursday 11/14/2019 10:00 AM 11:30 AM KSC Governance Chambers

Tuesday 11/26/2019 3:00 PM 4:30 PM Michael Schwartz Center 177

Wednesday 11/27/2019 3:00 PM 4:30 PM KSC Governance Chambers

Monday 12/2/2019 1:30 PM 3:00 PM Liquid Crystal 101

[TO REGISTER]

STUDENT A.L.I.C.E. TRAINING
STUDENT SUCCESS SERIES

Fall 2019



 Go to www.kent.edu/success/alice-workshops
 Click on the “Register For Workshop” button next to date you wish to attend 
 Click on link that says “Click HERE to Register”
 Fill out the requested fields in the form
 You will receive a confirmation email regarding your registration
 Bring your confirmation email with you to the event to guarantee 

entry into the event (printed or on your phone is fine)
 Your confirmation email will provide a link to cancel if you need to.  To re-

register go back to the main page to sign up for another date.

[PROOF OF ATTENDANCE]

Students are responsible for providing their faculty member with proof that they 
attended the session. Presenters will either have an online check in system or 
provide you with a Student Success Series proof of attendance slip. 

Online Check In
Students will log in using their KSU ID and check in through the event’s 
registration. After the student has checked in, they can log into 
https://ssp.kent.edu/Attendance/ at any point and send email proof to an 
instructor or advisor. Your instructor will receive an attendance notification 
email from coursesuccess@kent.edu **A student’s attended events will 
remain on their record for later reference**

Physical Attendance Slip
For those who are unable to check in online, a physical proof of attendance 
slip will be given. 

It is the student’s responsibility to provide their proof of attendance to a 
faculty member requiring attendance at ALICE training.  Please note that 
physical attendance records are not recorded and will not be 
redistributed if lost.

[QUESTIONS?]

Call Student Success Programs at 330-672-9292. 
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